

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CCP(S) 416/2025 in[SWP 1478/2015]

MUZAFFAR AHMAD BHAT. ...Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs

MANDEEP KOUR, COMMR/SECTY TO ...Respondent(s)
HOUSING AND URBAN DEV.DEPTT.
Through: None.

CORAM:
Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
13.02.2026

As per the office report, notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 10.12.2025 has been issued to the sole respondent and delivery of the said notice stands confirmed. Service as such stands complete.

However, neither there is any representation on behalf of the respondent nor statement of facts/compliance report has been filed till date.

Time for filing the same is further extended by week's time.

Put up again on 20.02.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
13th February, 2026
"Sabreena Rahim"