

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 416/2025 in[SWP 1478/2015

MUZAFFAR AHMAD BHAT.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate.

V/s

MANDEEP KOUR.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
27.02.2026

Subject to furnishing copy of contempt petition by counsel for the petitioner to the counsel for respondents during course of the week, compliance report shall be filed by the respondents within three weeks with an advance copy to other side.

List on 3rd April, 2026.

SRINAGAR
27.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge