

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 416/2025 in[SWP 1478/2015]

MUZAFFAR AHMAD BHAT ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

MANDEEP KOUR, COMMR/SECTY TO ...Respondent(s)
HOUSING AND URBAN DEV.DEPTT
Through: Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07-08-2026

Statement of facts has been filed by the respondents in which they have submitted that the matter is under active consideration of the respondents and it is being processed on priority basis.

The respondents have sought further time to produce the consideration order. Let the needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 9th of September, 2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07-08-2026
Aamir